



Freedom of Information Request FOI2022

Request:

I am seeking information by way of this FOI request from your taxi/private hire licensing service in relation to livery on licensed vehicles.

I would be very grateful if I could have a response to the following questions:

1. Does your authority have a mandatory requirement for the display of livery on licensed private hire/hackney carriage vehicles? Yes/No
2. If yes, does this relate to either:
 - a. Council Livery
 - b. Company Livery
 - c. Both Council and Company Livery
3. If Council Livery or Company Livery is required, do you permit magnetic signage? Yes/No

Submitted on 28/11/19.

Response:

I am seeking information by way of this FOI request from your taxi/private hire licensing service in relation to livery on licensed vehicles.

I would be very grateful if I could have a response to the following questions:

1. Does your authority have a mandatory requirement for the display of livery on licensed private hire/hackney carriage vehicles? Yes/No

Yes

2. If yes, does this relate to either:

a) Council Livery

b) Company Livery

c) Both Council and Company Livery

Both Council and Company Livery

3. If Council Livery or Company Livery is required, do you permit magnetic signage? Yes/No

Yes. Magnetic signage is only permitted for Private Hire Vehicles.